

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

D.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 10021/2024

The Garment Exporters Association Of Rajasthan & Anr.

-----Petitioners

Versus

Union Of India & Anr.

-----Respondents

For Petitioner(s)	:	Mr. Sanjay Jhanwar, Sr. Adv. with Mr. Akshay Sharma, Adv. Mr. Vikas Gupta, Adv. Mr. Varun Bansal, Adv. Mr. Rajat Sharma, Adv.
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. R.D. Rastogi, ASG with Mr. C.S. Sinha, (CGPC) Mr. Rajat Sharma, Adv. for UOI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PANKAJ BHANDARI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRAVEER BHATNAGAR

Order

20/08/2024

Mr. R.D. Rastogi, Additional Solicitor General has put in appearance on behalf of respondent No.1 on advance copy.

Issue notice to respondent No.2 of the writ petition as well as stay application through ordinary process as well as by registered post, returnable by four weeks.

Learned Additional Solicitor General seeks time to file reply.

Reply be filed within four weeks.

List the matter on 20.09.2024

(PRAVEER BHATNAGAR),J

(PANKAJ BHANDARI),J