

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

D.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 10021/2024

The Garment Exporters Association Of Rajasthan
-----Petitioner

Versus

Union Of India
-----Respondent

For Petitioner(s)	:	Mr. Rajat Sharma with Mr. Aditya Sharma
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. R.D. Rastogi, ASG with Mr. Devesh Yadav & Mr. Rajat Sharma

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AVNEESH JHINGAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MUKESH RAJPUROHIT

Order

19/05/2025

Admitted

The matter pertains to change of the vires of the provision.
Prima facie, no exceptional case is made out to stay the operation
of the provision under challenge.

The stay application is accordingly dismissed.

Pleadings be completed, in the meantime.

(MUKESH RAJPUROHIT),J

(AVNEESH JHINGAN),J