

RAJASTHAN HIGH COURT

सत्यमेव जयते

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

D.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 10021/2024

1.

The Garment Exporters Association Of Rajasthan, Having Its Registered Office At 718, 5Th Floor, Anchor Mall, Ajmer Road, Jaipur, Rajasthan, Through Authorized Signatory Mr. Zakir Hussain, President Of Petitioner Association, S/o Late Chhotu Khan Nirmal, Aged About 46 Years, R/o D-135C, Kailash Marg, Bani Park, Jaipur, Rajasthan- 302016
2.

Purushottam Gupta, S/o Gajanand Gupta, Aged About 53 Years, R/o E-359, Murlipura Scheme, Jaipur - 302039

-----Petitioners

Versus

1.

Union Of India, Through Secretary, Ministry Of Finance, Government Of India, Department Of Revenue, North Block, New Delhi - 110001
2.

Central Board Of Direct Taxes, Through Chairman, North Block, Central Secretariat, New Delhi, Delhi - 110001

-----Respondents

For Petitioner(s)

:

Mr. Prakul Khurana
Mr. Rajat Sharma
Mr. Shubendra Singh

For Respondent(s)

:

Ms. Mahi Yadav, AAG with
Ms. Chelsi Agrawal
Ms. Jaya P. Pathak

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE INDERJEET SINGH

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK KUMAR JAIN

Order

28/04/2026

Learned counsel for the petitioner wants to withdraw the writ petition.

The writ petition is dismissed as withdrawn.

(ASHOK KUMAR JAIN),J

(INDERJEET SINGH),J